TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM746062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 7111/0295

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alter Domus (US) LLC		08/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Casting Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	3250 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1800	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5835666	
Registration Number:	5783053	CASTING NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4649237	FASTCAPTURE
Registration Number:	4746370	CASTING BILLBOARD
Registration Number:	4308883	FASTCAST
Registration Number:	4310853	FASTCAPTURE
Registration Number:	4127078	CASTING BILLBOARD
Registration Number:	3840487	MODELWIRE
Registration Number:	3898427	TALENT SCOUT
Registration Number:	3685103	MODELWIRE
Registration Number:	3484924	CASTING NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.526.9616

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Julien Dumont Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007812 FRAME: 0630

900711411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51025-092		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julien Dumont		
SIGNATURE:	/Julien Dumont/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2022		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif			
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif			
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif			
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif			
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif			

source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of August 4, 2022 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Alter Domus (US) LLC, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of Casting Networks, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, certain Issuers and the Grantor have entered into that certain Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Note Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and the Grantor have entered into that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules and exhibits thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2020, by the Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Collateral Agent and granted to the Collateral Agent a Lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 7111 Frame 0295 on November 19, 2020;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the Security Interest, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, including to the Trademark Collateral;
- (b) assigns and transfers to the Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to all Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement (including the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States at the Grantor's expense.

The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Alter Domus (US) LLC	
By:	
Name: Pinju Chiu	
Title: Associate Counsel	

{Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks}

Schedule A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Casting Networks, LLC	USA		5835666	13-AUG-2019
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	CASTING NETWORKS	5783053	18-JUN-2019
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	FASTCAPTURE	4649237	02-DEC-2014
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	CASTING BILLBOARD	4746370	02-JUN-2015
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	FASTCAST	4308883	26-MAR-2013

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	FASTCAPTURE	4310853	26-MAR-2013
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	CASTING BILLBOARD	4127078	10-APR-2012
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	modelwire	3840487	31-AUG-2010
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	TALENT SCOUT	3898427	04-JAN-2011
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	MODELWIRE	3685103	22-SEP-2009
Casting Networks, LLC	USA	CASTING NETWORKS	3484924	12-AUG-2008

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No.	Application Date
None				

T 1	7 TO T 4	$\alpha - \alpha$
- 1	 2 I T L	SES

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007812 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 08/04/2022